Q)

APD2 Agenda, Spring 2026

OKLAHOMA

The UNIVERSITY of

| HEALTH CAMPUS

Learners are assigned to attend by their program and must attend their assigned session for the entire
two hours. Learners are required to have camera and microphone on throughout. Active participation is
tracked and reported back to programs for attendance.

10:00 AM Session

9:45 AM
10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:25 AM

10:40 AM

10:45 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM

11:50 AM

11:55 AM

Zoom Session Opens

Welcome & Introduction Video
e Intro IPEC Competencies
e Intro Activity #1-2

Move to Breakout Rooms

Activity #1: Teaming
Rapid Team Formation
e Review teaming steps
e Setteam goals
Activity #2: Ethics
e Navigating Ethicsin
Teamwork
Instruction Video Will Broadcast

Activity #3: Teamwork
e Case Study

Instruction Video Will Broadcast

Activity #4: Team Science
e CUS Statements

Return to Main Room
Evaluation

Adjourn

12:30 PM Session

12:15 PM
12:30 PM

12:45 PM

12:55 PM

1:10 PM

1:15 PM

1:40 PM

1:50 PM

2:20PM

2:25PM

Zoom Session Opens

Welcome & Introduction Video
e Intro IPEC Competencies
e Intro Activity #1-2

Move to Breakout Rooms

Activity #1: Teaming
Rapid Team Formation
e Review teaming steps
e Setteam goals
Activity #2: Ethics
e Navigating Ethicsin
Teamwork
Instruction Video Will Broadcast

Activity #3: Teamwork
e Case Study

Instruction Video Will Broadcast

Activity #4: Team Science
e CUS Statements

Return to Main Room
Evaluation

Adjourn

At the end, please complete the JTOG evaluation at the link or using the QR code below:
https://redcap.link/16a8iztw



https://redcap.link/16a8iztw

