

## APD2 Agenda, Spring 2026

Learners are assigned to attend by their program and must attend their assigned session for the entire two hours. Learners are required to have camera and microphone on throughout. Active participation is tracked and reported back to programs for attendance.

### 10:00 AM Session

9:45 AM	Zoom Session Opens
10:00 AM	<b>Welcome &amp; Introduction Video</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Intro IPEC Competencies</li> <li>Intro Activity #1-2</li> </ul>
	Move to Breakout Rooms
10:15 AM	<b>Activity #1: Teaming</b> Rapid Team Formation <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Review teaming steps</li> <li>Set team goals</li> </ul>
10:25 AM	<b>Activity #2: Ethics</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Navigating Ethics in Teamwork</li> </ul>
10:40 AM	Instruction Video Will Broadcast
10:45 AM	<b>Activity #3: Teamwork</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Case Study</li> </ul>
11:10 AM	Instruction Video Will Broadcast
11:20 AM	<b>Activity #4: Team Science</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>CUS Statements</li> </ul>
	Return to Main Room
11:50 AM	<b>Evaluation</b>
11:55 AM	<b>Adjourn</b>

### 12:30 PM Session

12:15 PM	Zoom Session Opens
12:30 PM	<b>Welcome &amp; Introduction Video</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Intro IPEC Competencies</li> <li>Intro Activity #1-2</li> </ul>
	Move to Breakout Rooms
12:45 PM	<b>Activity #1: Teaming</b> Rapid Team Formation <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Review teaming steps</li> <li>Set team goals</li> </ul>
12:55 PM	<b>Activity #2: Ethics</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Navigating Ethics in Teamwork</li> </ul>
1:10 PM	Instruction Video Will Broadcast
1:15 PM	<b>Activity #3: Teamwork</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Case Study</li> </ul>
1:40 PM	Instruction Video Will Broadcast
1:50 PM	<b>Activity #4: Team Science</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>CUS Statements</li> </ul>
	Return to Main Room
2:20 PM	<b>Evaluation</b>
2:25 PM	<b>Adjourn</b>

At the end, please complete the JTOG evaluation at the link or using the QR code below:

<https://redcap.link/16a8iztw>

